FY2025 Fukuroi Health Guide [Children's Health Examinations- Consultations]
(1 Aprll 2025 - 31 March 2026) 2025FEHEHTHREI 1 REDIREES « 188] cozshrea<anUTATS A1 E 120585 L ALA - 25EA])

Location : Heartful Plaza Fukuroi - General Health Center 2F, Giraffe Room (Hatofuru Puraza Fukuroi- Sogo Kenko Senta 2F, Kirin-san rumu')
ElpgesIE

Bring : Maternal and Child Health Handbook, Examination / Consultation Form, towel, [urine sample (3 year-old exams only)]

How to Make an Appointment : Please make an appointment in advance via the form on the city website.

Contact Details (Health Examinations & Consultations) : L5
Healthcare & Disease Prevention Division, Children's Healthcare Section(Kodomo Shien-ka, Oyako Kenko-kakari) Phone : (0538) 42-7340
Contact Details (Health Guide Services & Vaccines) :
Healthcare & Disease Prevention Division, Healthcare & Disease Prevention Section(Hoken Yobo-ka, Hoken Yobo-kakari) Phone : (0538) 42-7410

Health Exams* Consultations

[E]CEEFE

@ Health Examinations @ Consultations
Child's birth
month Health exams for 3 year olds e S
Exams begin at 1:00 pm Request for visitors:

Birth date: 1- 15 Birth date-16 - Month end If you are sick or don't feel well, please arrange another_ date. Please no?e_;

Tk T Ao ) o AT (FT) that you may be askeq to arrange another date depepdmg on your condition
on the day. For more information, please check the city website.Thank you

April 9 May (Fri 23 May (Fri) for your understanding and cooperation to keep everyone's health.
May 6 June (Fri) 20 June (Fri)

2 |June 4 July (Fri) 18 July (Fri) Consultations for 2 year 6

0 [July 1 August (Fri) 26 August (Tue) Consultations begin at 9:00 am

2 |August 5 September (Fri) 19 September (Fri) Birth date: 1-15 Birth date:16 - Month end

2 |Septemt 3 October (Fri) 17 October (Fri) 3 April (Thurs) 17 April (Thurs)

October | 7 November (Fri) 21 November (Fri) 8 May (Thurs) 22 May (Thurs)

November| 2 December (Tue) 12 December (Fri) 5 June (Thurs) 17 June (Tue)

December| 9 January (Fri) 23 January (Fri) 1 July (Tue) 17 July (Thurs)
January | 6 February (Fri) 20 February (Fri) 7 August (Thurs) 21 August (Thurs) Dental fluoride application begins at 9:00 am
February | 3 March (Tue) 13 March (Fri) 4 September (Thurs) 18 September (Thurs) Birth date: 1-15 Birth date:16 - Month end
March 2 October (Thurs) 16 October (Thurs) 10 April (Thurs) 24 April (Thurs)

April 6 November (Thurs) 20 November (Thurs) 15 May (Thurs) 27 May (Tue)

2 [May 4 December (Thurs) 11 December (Thurs) 12 June (Thurs) 26 June (Thurs)

0 [June Health exams for 1 year 6 month olds 8 January (Thurs) 22 January (Thurs) 10 July (Thurs) 24 July (Thurs)

2 (July Exams begin at 1:00 pm 5 February (Thurs) 19 February (Thurs) 19 August (Tue) 28 August (Thurs)

3 |August Birth date: 1-15 Birth date:16 - Month end | 5 March (Thurs) 19 March (Thurs) 11 September (Thurs) 25 September (Thurs)
September| 11 April (Fri) 25 April (Fri) 9 October (Thurs) 30 October (Thurs)
October | 16 May (Fri) 30 May (Fri) 13 November (Thurs) 27 November (Thurs)
November| 10 June (Tue) 27 June (Fri) 9 December (Tue) 23 December (Tue)
December| 11 July (Fri) 25 July (Fri) 15 January (Thurs) 29 January (Thurs)
January | 5 August (Tue) 29 August (Fri) 12 February (Thurs) 26 February (Thurs)
February | 12 September (Fri) 26 September (Fri) 12 March (Thurs) 24 March (Tue)
March 14 October (Tue) 31 October (Fri)

April 14 November (Fri) 28 November (Fri)

2 [May 5_December (Fri) 19_December (Fri)

0 |June 16 January (Fri) 30 January (Fri) Consultations begin at 9:00 am

2 |July 13 February (Fri) 27 February (Fri) Birth date: 1-15 Birth date:16 - Month end

4 |August 6 March (Fri) 17 March (Tue) 8 April (Tue) 22 April (Tue)

Septemt 13 May (Tue) 20 May (Tue)

October If you have any concerns 10 June (Tue) 19 June (Thurs)

November regarding child-rearing 8 July (Tue) 22 July (Tue)

December please call: 5 August (Tue) 26 August (Tue) Reception time: Morning (To be notified individually)
January Comprehensive Support Center 9 September (Tue) 30 September (Tue) Birth date: 1- 15 Birth date:16 - Month end
February for Child-rearing Generation 7 October (Tue) 28 October (Tue) 7 April (Mon)

March (Kodomo l{Vakamono Katei Senta) 11 November (Tue) 25 November (Tue) 21 April (Mon) 9 May (Fri)

April TEL: (0538) 42-7340 2 December (Tue) 16 December (Tue) 19 May (Mon) 9 June (Mon)

2 |May 6 January (Tue) 27 January (Tue) 23 June (Mon) 7 July (Mon)

0 |June 3 February (Tue) 17 February (Tue) 23 July (Wed) 4 August (Mon)

2 |July 3 March (Tue) 17 March (Tue) 25 August (Mon) 8 September (Mon)

5 [August 22 September (Mon) 6 October (Mon)

ptemt 20 October (Mon) 5 November (Wed)
October 19 November (Wed) 8 December (Mon)
November 22 December (Mon) 7 January (Wed)
December 21 January (Wed) 6 February (Fri)
January 20 February (Fri) 9 March (Mon)
2026|February 23 March (Mon)




